Immediately on the Life Insured’s death, We will pay the higher of 
the following benefits: 
i.    Sum Assured at Inception reduced by applicable Partial Withdrawals (except Smart 

Withdrawals) made during the two years’ period immediately preceding the death 
of the Life Insured, if any; or 

ii. 105% (Hundred and Five percent) of the Total Premium Paid until the date of death 
of Life Insured reduced by applicable Partial Withdrawals (except Smart 
Withdrawals) made during the two years’ period immediately preceding the death 
of the Life Insured, if any; plus

[...]

Allocation Charge by 0.50%. All other Policy Years will remain the same as above. 

5.1.2 Fund Management Charge: Fund Management Charge shall be levied at rates equal to the 
annual rate, as given below, levied by cancelling Units from the Unit Account divided by 365 
(Three Hundred Sixty Five) and multiplied by the number of days that have elapsed since previous 
Valuation Date:  

FUND NAME FUND MANAGEMENT CHARGE 
(levied as a % per annum of the Fund Value) 

High Growth Fund 1.25% 
Midcap Momentum Index Fund 1.25% 

Diversified Equity Fund 1.25%